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File No: NWB4QIK0001



May 3, 2001



To: Distribution List



Re: Request for Extension to Licence NWB4QIK0001

On May 2, 2001, the Nunavut Water Board received a letter (attached) from Tia Nukiwuak, Qikiqtarjuaq CEDO, requesting an extension to Licence NWB4QIK0001, due to expire May 31, 2001. 

As operations at the Qikiqtarjuaq Tannery have not begun yet, the Board proposes to extend the term of Licence No. NWB4QIK0001. The extension would be valid for a period of three (3) months starting the day of commencement of water use and waste disposal activities at the Tannery.  In accordance with Part G, Item 1 and Part I, Item 4, the Licensee would also be required to submit to the Board for approval, prior to commencement of water use and waste disposal activities at the Tannery, a Spill Contingency Plan and Waste Management Monitoring Protocols Plan.  

Before making its decision, the Board would like to give interested parties the opportunity to comment. Please provide your comments on this application for extension to Rita Becker, Licensing Administrator, no later than May 18, 2001.

Sincerely,

Original signed by:

Philippe di Pizzo

Executive Director

c.c.
Tia Nukiwuak, Qikiqtarjuaq CEDO

               Distribution List
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NTI


Carson Gillis

cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723

NIRB



Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca    
(867) 983-2594

QIA, Lands


Lands Manager
(867) 979-5391
 (867) 979-3238

QWB



Executive Director
(867) 979-1560
  (867) 979-1491

NWMB


Jose Galipeau

jgalipeau@nwmb.com          (867) 979-7785

NPC



Michele Bertol
mbertol@npc.nunavut.ca (613)238-5724
DIAND-Iqaluit

Paul Smith

smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan deGroot 
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039

EC-YK


Paula Pacholek
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca   (867) 873-8185

DSD



Chris Nichols

cnichols@gov.nu.ca         (867)975-5980

Baf-Health Board

Bonnie Segal

bsegal@gov.nu.ca       (867) 979-7659

CG&T



Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca
(867)979-5811

Mayor of Qikiqtarjuaq, Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq :927-8120

QIA-Qikiqtarjuaq : 927-8186

HTO-Qikiqtarjuaq : 927-8525

EBA Engineering

Richard Cook

yellowknife@eba.ca   (867)873-3324


